Giggles and Smiles Nannying Nannying Service Fees Schedule



ABN: 58 863 838 615

Nannying Services hourly rates are determined individually for each family with the Nanny. Giggles and Smiles Nannying ensure that the Nanny is paid above the award rate following the Miscellaneous Award which Nannies fall under, whilst also taking into consideration family circumstance and budget.

Below are approximate rates families can expect as a guide to how much a Nanny may cost:

Rate	Criteria
\$20 -	- Part/full time hours
\$25/hour	- 2-3 years' experience
	- No childcare related
	qualifications
\$25/hour	- Casual hours
	- 2-3 years' experience
	- No childcare related
	qualifications
\$25 -	- Part/full time hours
\$28/hour	- 3-5years' experience
	- Might have childcare
	qualifications

Rate		Criteria
\$28/hour	-	Casual hours
	-	3-5 years experience
	-	Might have childcare
		qualifications
\$28 -	-	Part/full time hours
\$30/hour	-	Over 5 years'
		experience
	-	Childcare qualifications
\$30 -	-	Casual hours
\$35/hour	-	Over 5 years'
		experience
	-	Childcare qualifications

These rates are merely a guide, rates should be considered dependent on the difficulty and requirements of the job as well as the Nannies experience and qualifications.

Other factors to consider when discussing payment arrangements:

Multiple Children: Is the Nanny going to be caring for multiple children? Taking into consideration the ages of the children and responsibilities that come with caring for each age group.

Outside Regular Working Hours: Is the Nanny working outside of the regular working day hours, such as late-night finishes or early morning starts?

Overnight Stays: Is the Nanny providing overnight care? Is the family going to provide sleeping arrangements for rest between checking on the children throughout the night?

Personal Car Usage and Petrol Allowances: Is the Nanny going to be driving the children in their personal car? If so, a vehicle travel allowance of \$0.78 per km is to be paid by the Family.

Super Contributions: Is the Nanny earning more than \$450 in a calendar month, or more than 30hours per week? Is so, a 9.5% of total earnings is to be contributed towards Superannuation.